TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM342947

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VKR HOLDING A/S		05/29/2015	CORPORATION: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINDOWMASTER A/S	
Street Address:	Skelstedet 13	
City:	2950 Vedbaek	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2863941	WINDOWMASTER
Registration Number:	1897972	WINDOW MASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123394181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-349-8297

Email: ppeterson@robinskaplan.com

Correspondent Name: Paula L. Peterson Address Line 1: 800 LaSalle Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Minneapols, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070716.0032 & 0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henrik Rasmussen - General Counsel
SIGNATURE:	/Henrik Rasmussen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015.05.29 Signed TM assignment US WMa#page1.tif source=2015.05.29 Signed TM assignment US WMa#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005526 FRAME: 0865

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment effective as of May 29, 2015, by VKR HOLDING A/S, a Denmark corporation, having a principal business address at Breeltevej 18, 2970 Hørsholm, Denmark ("Assignor"), in favor of WINDOWMASTER A/S, a Denmark corporation, having its principal place of business at Skelstedet 13, 2950 Vedbaek, Denmark ("Assignee").

Background

Assignor is the owner of the marks as listed below (the "Marks"), the federal application and registration therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks.

Assignor has agreed to transfer the Marks and all associated good will to Assignee; Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Marks, and the application and registration therefor.

This instrument is being executed and delivered pursuant to Section ____ of that certain Purchase Agreement dated as of February 4, 2015, between Assignor and Assignee.

Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and in and to any and all rights to register such Marks, continuations, reissues, renewals, divisions and extensions of the same and in and to any and all claims and demands against any third party, either at law or in equity, for past, present, and/or future infringement or other damage and/or injury to or misappropriation of the Marks, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and receive all damages accruing from past, present and future infringements of the Marks and the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver any additional documents, at no cost to Assignor, that Assignee reasonably determines may be necessary, or that may be required under federal law, to give effect to and record Assignee's ownership of any trademark rights in the Marks. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official throughout the world whose duty it is to register and record ownership in trademark rights, including, without limitation, the Register of Trademarks of the United States, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all Assignor's rights in the Marks, together with any and all rights and claims deriving from the foregoing.

TRADEMARK:

REGISTRATION NO.:

REGISTRATION DATE:

WINDOWMASTER

2863941

July 20, 2004

WINDOW MASTER

1897972

June 6, 1995

[Signatures next page]

35555859.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

VKR HOLDING A/S, a Denmark corporation

Washin James Call

Print Name

Its: General Counsel

Title

ASSIGNEE:

WINDOWMASTER A/S,

a Denmark corporation...

ph: ______

Print Name

Its: MANAGONG PIRECTOR

Title

35555859. (

RECORDED: 06/01/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005526 FRAME: 0867